| | I = 0 | | | | | | 200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507 |
|-----------------|--|---------------------|------------|--------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | | | | | | |
| File #: | 0544 | 4-23 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Solar Energy Solutions-Gair Ctr | nesway Neighborhood |
| Туре: | Res | olution | | | Status: | Approved | |
| File created: | 5/15 | /2023 | | | In control: | Urban County Council | |
| On agenda: | 6/15 | /2023 | | | Final action: | 6/15/2023 | |
| Enactment date: | 6/15 | /2023 | | | Enactment #: | R-323-2023 | |
| Title: | A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Professional Services Agreement (awarded pursuant to RFP No. 23-2023) with Solar Energy Solutions, LLC, for installation of a roof-mounted solar photovoltaic system at the Gainesway Neighborhood Center, at a cost not to exceed \$34,286.97. [Div. of Environmental Services, Carey] | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. bluesheet memo SES Gainesway Neighborhood Center, 2. 1-SES, 3. Gainesway Location Map, 4. RFP Pkg 23-2023, 5. PSA_RFP-23-2023 signed, 6. 00782699.pdf, 7. R-323-2023, 8. Contract #166-2023 | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Ac | tion | Result |
| 6/15/2023 | 1 | Urban Co | ounty Coun | cil | | | |
| 5/25/2023 | 1 | Urban Co | ounty Coun | cil | | | |
| 5/23/2023 | 1 | Urban Co Session | ounty Coun | icil W | ork | | |